TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ORIX Finance Corp.		10/30/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Procompetition Tire & Wheels Company, LLC	
Street Address:	400 West Artesia Blvd.	
City:	Compton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90220	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3052867	PRO COMP
Registration Number:	3025075	STREET LOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:800-927-9801 x2348Email:jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 2: Attn: Jean Paterson

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/Jean Paterson/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0715

900146756

Date:	11/03/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=11-3-09 Orix Finance 1B-TM#page2 source=11-3-09 Orix Finance 1B-TM#page2 source=11-3-09 Orix Finance 1B-TM#page2 source=11-3-09 Orix Finance 1B-TM#page2	2.tif 3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0716

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office #B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	<u> </u>	▼	<u>A A A</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ORIX Finance Individual(s) General Partnership	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address:	of receiving party(ies) ition Tire & Wheels Company, LLC O W. Artesia Blud.
Corporation-State		Individual(s) citize	State: <u>CA</u> Zip: 9022 O enship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	atlached? 🔁 Yes 💢 No	L F	hip
3. Nature of conveyance:			ip
Assignment Assignment	Щ₃ Merger	Corporation-State	1
Security Agreement		Other Limike. If assignee is not domiciled representative designation	d in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date:			eparate document from assignment) ess(es) altached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Regist 3052865 tached Yes [] N	?
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name:	1:	6. Total number of appl registrations involved	lications and
Internal Address:		Enclosed	41)\$ De charged to deposit account
Street Address:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City:State:	Zip: DO NOT USE		this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belicopy of the original document. Beneral Funk Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing inform		and any attached copy is a true

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF
ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

ORIX FINANCE CORP., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as administrative

agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Intellectual Property Security

Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2005, by and between Procompetition Tire & Wheels

Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and Agent (as successor to The Bank of

New York), for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security

interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, which were

recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 003735/0813 on

March 10, 2008.

[Signature follows on next page]

1

546780.1/2576-00013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0718

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination and Release has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Agent.

ORIX FINANCE CORP.

By: __

Name: Christopher L. Smith
Title: Managing: Director

Procompetition Tire & Wheels Company, LLC – Termination and Release of Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0719

SCHEDULE 1

TO

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registrations - -

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark Registration No. Registration Date

PRO COMP Stylized 3052867 1/31/06

EPROCOMP

STREET LOCK 3,025,075 12/13/05

Pending Applications - -

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Trademark or Service Mark Serial No. Filing Date

None

Foreign Trademarks and Trademark Registration

Trademark

Country/ or

Reference Service Mark Registration No. Registration Date

None

546780.1/2576-00013

Schedule I-1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/03/2009 REEL: 004089 FRAME: 0720